optionality, an EVPE analysis is also used to dynamically model the present value of asset and liability cash flows, with rates ranging up or
down 200 basis points.  The economic value of equity is

30

Edgar Filing: 1ST CONSTITUTION BANCORP - Form 10KSB

Index to Financial Statements 39

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

likely to be different as interest rates change.  Results falling outside prescribed ranges require action by Management.  At December 31, 2002
and 2001, the Bank�s variance in the economic value equity as a percentage of assets with an instantaneous and sustained parallel shift of 200
basis points is within the negative 3% guideline, as shown in the tables below.

   The market capitalization of the Bank should not be equated to the EVPE, which only deals with the valuation of balance sheet cash flows
using conservative assumptions.  Calculated core deposit premiums may be less than what is available in an outright sale.  The model does not
consider potential premiums on floating rate loan sales, the impact of overhead expense, non-interest income, taxes, industry market price
multiples and other factors reflected in the market capitalization of a company.

MARKET RISK ANALYSIS

December 31, 2002

Change in Rates Flat -200bp +200bp

Economic Value of Portfolio Equity $ 25,681,000 $ 22,917,000 $ 22,645,000
Change (2,764,000) (3,036,000)
Change as a % of assets (1.03%) (1.13%)

December 31, 2001

Change in Rates Flat -200bp +200bp

Economic Value of Portfolio Equity $ 22,128,000 $ 21,465,000 $ 19,109,000
Change (663,000) (3,019,000)
Change as a % of assets (0.30%) (1.35%)

31

Edgar Filing: 1ST CONSTITUTION BANCORP - Form 10KSB

Index to Financial Statements 40

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS AT DECEMBER 31, 2002
($ in thousands)

Interest Sensitivity Period

30 Day 90 Day 180 Day 365 Day

Total
Within
One
Year

One Year
To
Two
Years

Non-
interest
Sensitive
and

Over Two
Years Total

Earning Assets:

Total
Investment
Securities $ 3,838 $ 7,578 $11,437 $ 16,541 $ 39,394 $ 18,995 $30,812 $ 89,201
Loans 63,544 9,817 6,873 11,671 91,905 16,294 42,851 151,050
Other
interest-earning
assets 11,197 11,197 17,263 28,460

78,579 17,395 18,310 28,212 142,496 35,289 90,926 268,711

Source of Funds:

Savings and
time deposits 14,115 11,723 18,519 19,746 64,103 24,457 14,925 103,485
Other
interest-bearing
liabilities 57,925 5,000 62,925 2,336 35,997 101,258
Non-interest-bearing
sources 63,968 63,968

72,040 11,723 23,519 19,746 127,028 26,793 114,890 268,711

Asset (Liability)
Sensitivity Gap:

Period Gap $ 6,539 $ 5,672 ($5,209) $ 8,466 $ 15,468 $ 8,496 ($23,964) $ 0
Cumulative
Gap $ 6,539 $ 12,211 $7,002 $ 15,468 $ 15,468 $ 23,964
Cumulative
Gap to Total
Assets 2.4% 4.5% 2.6% 5.8% 5.8% 8.9%

Recent Accounting Pronouncements

Edgar Filing: 1ST CONSTITUTION BANCORP - Form 10KSB

Index to Financial Statements 41

   In December, 2002, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (�FASB�) issued Statement of Financial Accounting Standards (�SFAS�) No.
148 �Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation-Transition and Disclosure, an amendment to FASB Statement No. 123.� SFAS No. 148 provides
alternative methods of transition for a voluntary change to the fair value based method of accounting for stock-based employee compensation.
In addition, SFAS No. 148 amends the disclosure requirements of SFAS No. 123 to require prominent disclosures in both interim and annual